

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11509/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/1999 in CRP 3692/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHIKKA NANJAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.N. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RL.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted for filing the proof of publication in terms of the orders already passed. If the needful is not done, the unserved respondents shall be deemed to have been deleted without further reference to the court.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master